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2013

IARCA
N=345

Year

Agency
(N=25)

15.7 15.2

48.00% 56.7

43.352.00%

Youth Service Bureau of Jay County, Inc.

Residential - Public Schools

Agency

(N=25)

Kids Count in 
Indiana (4)

N=1,586,027

Mean Age

Gender
Male

Female

Ethnicity
Caucasian 80.00% 74.60%
African American 12.80%8.00%
Hispanic 0.00% 10.30%
Other 12.00% 2.30%

Location

Name of Agency

Type of Program

(N =25)

CHINS

Delinquency

Neglect

Physical Abuse

Sexual Abuse

Special Education

Psychotropic Medication

Parent Rights Terminated

Minority Ethnicity

(N =345)

28.00%

64.00%

32.00%

32.00%

4.00%

12.00%

36.00%

16.00%

20.00%

(Protective Factors Denoted by Bold Italics)

38.0%

59.7%

38.8%

32.2%

23.5%

30.5%

44.5%

21.6%

29.7%

Agency IARCARisk Factor

Total Risk Score*

(3)

5.5 5.2

(N =25) (N =345)

Agency IARCA

*Total Risk Score calculated by summing major risk factors; details in the Annual Report

Counter
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the Outpatient Treatment program findings for 2012 are preliminary and based on a small number of youth and programs. 
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Employment Rate at Discharge

IARCA
N=320

Agency
(N=20)

101.50 98.0Median Length of Stay of this Program  (in days)

Agency IARCA

(N=18) N=320Nature of Discharge (2)

Planned 61.11% 64.0
Administrative 22.22% 20.5
Removed 5.56% 6.4
Runaway 11.11% 9.1

Restrictiveness of Living Environment at Discharge (2) (N=20) N=320

More

Less

Same

Runaway

15.0%

75.0%

 0.0%

10.0%

25.0

64.4

3.8

6.9

Child Problem Checklist
Intake

(2)

8.6
Discharge 4.7

N=34510.0 N=25

N=2804.7 N=18

Family Problem Checklist
Intake

Discharge

(2)

5.8

3.6

N=24

N=17

4.3

3.2

N=295

N=214

Consumer Satisfaction at Discharge
Child

Family

(2)

 5.7

 6.9

N=5

N=3

5.8

6.4

N=93

N=72
Referral Source  6.6 N=9 6.6 N=96

Education Success Rate at Discharge 100.00% N=14 78.0% N=250

N/A N/A N/A N/A

Written Case Plan Received w/in 30 days of Intake

Written Case Plan Achieved by Discharge (Only those with a case plan)

69.23%

50.00%

N=13 %

N=12 59.1

N=

N=

 (Only those with required plans)

Absence of Abuse of Child/Youth at Follow-up 100.00% 99.4%
Absence of Court Involvement at Follow-up 75.00% 57.9%

Youth Service Bureau of Jay County, Inc.Name of Agency

Referral and/or Outcomes Contact

Year 2013

N=159

N=159(N=12)

(N=12)

NOTES:  

100.00% N=10 91.5% N=117
 (Transitional Living Only)

Education Success Rate at 1st Follow Up

Strength Based Assessment/CYRM

Intake

Discharge

N=0

N=0
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