Provider Report Residential - Public Schools

Based Upon The IARCA Outcomes Project (1)

Page 1/2

Name of Agency		Youth Service Bureau of Jay County, Inc.		Year 2013
Type of Program		Residential - Public Schools		Country
Location				Counter
			Agency (N=25)	IARCA N=345
Mean Age			15.7	15.2
Gender				
	Male		48.00%	56.7
	Female		52.00%	43.3
			Agency	Kids Count in Indiana (4)
			(N=25)	N=1,586,027
Ethnicity				
	Caucasian		80.00%	74.60%
	African American	1	8.00%	12.80%
	Hispanic		0.00%	10.30%
	Other		12.00%	2.30%
			Agency	IARCA
			(N =25)	(N =345)
Total Risk Score*		5.5	5.2	

^{*}Total Risk Score calculated by summing major risk factors; details in the Annual Report

Risk Factor (3)	Agency	IARCA
(Protective Factors Denoted by Bold Italics)	(N = 25)	(N = 345)
CHINS	28.00%	38.0%
Delinquency	64.00%	59.7%
Neglect	32.00%	38.8%
Physical Abuse	32.00%	32.2%
Sexual Abuse	4.00%	23.5%
Special Education	12.00%	30.5%
Psychotropic Medication	36.00%	44.5%
Parent Rights Terminated	16.00%	21.6%
Minority Ethnicity	20.00%	29.7%

⁽¹⁾ Koch, S.M., & Wall, J.R. (2012). IARCA: An Association of Children & Family Services: The IARCA Outcome Measures Project Report for Calendar Year 2012. Indianapolis: IARCA. Please note that the Outpatient Treatment program findings for 2012 are preliminary and based on a small number of youth and programs.
(2) IARCA definition
(3) IARCA Outcome Measures Project: Program Briefs for 2006-2009. (2010). Indianapolis: IARCA.
(4) Aggregate Number Source: The Annie E. Casey Foundation, KIDS COUNT Data Center, Indiana Profile 2012. Retrieved October 18, 2013 from http://datacenter.kidscount.org

Based Upon The IARCA Outcomes Project (1)

Name of Agency Youth Service Bureau of Jay County, Inc.			Year	2013	
Referral and/or Outcomes Contact	Age	ncy	IAR	CA	
	(N=20)		N=320		
Median Length of Stay of this Program (in days)		101.50		98.0	
	Age	ncy	IAR	CA	
Strength Based Assessment/CYRM					
Intake		N=0			
Discharge		N=0			
Nature of Discharge (2)	(N=18)		N=320		
Planned	61.11%		64.0		
Administrative	22.22%		20.5		
Removed	5.56%		6.4		
Runaway	11.11%		9.1		
Restrictiveness of Living Environment at Discharge (2)	(N=20)		N=320		
More	15.0%		25.0		
Less	75.0%		64.4		
Same	0.0%		3	.8	
Runaway	10.0%		6	.9	
Child Problem Checklist (2)					
Intake	10.0	N=25	8.6	N=345	
Discharge	4.7	N=18	4.7	N=280	
Family Problem Checklist (2)					
Intake	5.8	N=24	4.3	N=295	
Discharge	3.6	N=17	3.2	N=214	
Consumer Satisfaction at Discharge (2)					
Child	5.7	N=5	5.8	N=93	
Family	6.9	N=3	6.4	N=72	
Referral Source	6.6	N=9	6.6	N=96	
Education Success Rate at Discharge	100.00%	N=14	78.0%	N=250	
Education Success Rate at 1st Follow Up	100.00%	N=10	91.5%	N=117	
Employment Rate at Discharge (Transitional Living Only)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Written Case Plan Received w/in 30 days of Intake (Only those with required plans)		N=13	%	N=	
Written Case Plan Achieved by Discharge (Only those with a case plan)	50.00%	N=12	59.1	N=	
Absence of Abuse of Child/Youth at Follow-up	100.00%	(N=12)	99.4%	N=159	
Absence of Court Involvement at Follow-up	75.00%	(N=12)	57.9%	N=159	

NOTES:

⁽¹⁾ Koch, S.M., & Wall, J.R. (2012). IARCA: An Association of Children & Family Services: The IARCA Outcome Measures Project Report for Calendar Year 2012. Indianapolis: IARCA. Please note that the Outpatient Treatment program findings for 2012 are preliminary and based on a small number of youth and programs.
(2) IARCA definition
(3) IARCA Outcome Measures Project: Program Briefs for 2006-2009. (2010). Indianapolis: IARCA.
(4) Aggregate Number Source: The Annie E. Casey Foundation, KIDS COUNT Data Center, Indiana Profile 2012. Retrieved October 18, 2013 from http://datacenter.kidscount.org